## scourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19197/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-06-2023 in WP No. 7360/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

NARESH SHANKARRAO MHAISKAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**MOTEL SUNNY** 

Respondent(s)

( IA NO.175740/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.175741/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date: 12-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Deven Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.

Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Digant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Nangia, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Gurav, Adv.

Ms. Rucha Madiwale, Adv.

M/s. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, list on 03<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)