SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19197/2023

NARESH SHANKARRAO MHAISKAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTEL SUNNY

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 04-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv. Mr. Kartikey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.02.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar