ITEM NO.219 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDING OF

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19197/2023

NARESH SHANKARRAO MHAISKAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTEL SUNNY Respondent(s)

Date: 01-08-2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

DR. MENAKA GURUSWAMY, SENIOR ADVOCATE

MR. PUKHRAMBAM RAMESH KUMAR, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lambat & Legiteam

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR Mr. Mihir Puranik, Adv.

AWARD

During the course of the Pre-Special Lok Adalat Conciliation meeting held on July 2024 before the District Legal Services Authority, Chandrapur, Maharashtra, a settlement has been arrived at between the parties. The settlement has been identified by the Secretary, DLSA. The settlement agreement is annexed as Annexure 'A' to the award.

Since the parties have settled the dispute, the present proceedings shall stand disposed of in terms of the settlement.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

[Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar] [Dr Menaka Guruswamy]

[Manoj Misra] [J B Pardiwala]

......CJI.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]